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Mazuri® Exotic Canine Diet Muzurl
(Available at www.mazuri.com or through a Mazuri® dealer) o1 ANIMAL NUTRITION ®
Formula Code - 5MN2 | Catalog #0065407

Description

Mazuri® Exotic Canine Diet supplies complete canine life-cycle nutrition. This is a palatable, high
energy, high protein, nutrient dense diet formulated to promote good body conditioning, good coat
quality, low stool volume and firm stools.

Features and Benefits

e Tested in red, Mexican and gray wolves.

e Formulated for the exotic canine.

e Complete nutrition - No supplementation required.*

e High protein and high energy - Promotes good body condition and a
shiny, healthy coat.

¢ Nutrient dense - Promotes low stool volume and firm stools.

Product Form

Extruded feed | %" diameter x %16” length | 33 Ib. (15 kg) net weight paper
sack

Guaranteed Analysis

Crude protein not less than............... 29.00% Moisture not more than......................... 12.00%
Crude fat not less than...................... 18.00% Ashnotmorethan .......c.....ocooeeviiineennn. 9.00%
Crude fiber not more than................... 4.00% Sodium not more than ..........cccccecevueenneee. 0.75%
Ingredients

Poultry By-Product Meal, Ground Corn, Corn Gluten Meal, Rice Flour, Porcine Animal Fat
Preserved with BHA and Citric Acid, Porcine Meat and Bone Meal, Dried Plain Beet Pulp, Poultry
Fat Preserved with Mixed Tocopherols, Ground Soybean Hulls, Linseed Meal, Brewers Dried
Yeast, Hydrolyzed Poultry By-Products Aggregate, Dried Egg Product, Spray Dried Animal Blood
Cells, Salt, Potassium Chloride, Natural Flavor, Calcium Carbonate, Taurine, Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride, Choline Chloride, Preserved with Mixed Tocopherols, Rosemary Extract,
Cholecalciferol (Vitamin D3), DL-Methionine, Biotin, Vitamin A Acetate, DL-Alpha-Tocopherol
Acetate (Vitamin E), Citric Acid (a Preservative), Ferrous Sulfate, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite
Complex (Vitamin K), Inositol, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Folic Acid, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Calcium lodate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin Supplement, Nicotinic Acid,
Manganous Oxide, Vitamin B12 Supplement, Copper Sulfate, Cobalt Carbonate, Sodium Selenite

Feeding Directions

e Change the animal’s diet gradually by mixing Mazuri® Exotic Canine Diet with the current
diet. Increase the proportion of Mazuri® diet each day until the animals are completely
switched over.

e Feed free-choice to growing or active animals. The amount of food consumed will vary
with the animal’s level of activity, physiological stage and environment.

o For body weight maintenance or low activity animals, consumption will be
approximately (based upon the animal’s current body weight):

Animal Weight, Ib. Mazuri® Exotic Canine Diet, g (02)
20 205 (7.2)
30 305 (10.7)
50 500 (17.6)
70 695 (24.5)

o Active animals may require more feed to maintain condition.

o Breeding and lactating animals should be fed free-choice, but body weight should
be monitored during gestation. If the animal begins to gain excessive weight, feed
should be limited.

* For more information, see page 2
Mazuri® is a registered trademark of PMI Nutrition International, LLC.
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Approximate Nutrient Composition1

PROTEIN

Crude protein, %
Arginine, %
Cystine, %
Isoleucine, %
Leucine, %
Lysine, %
Methionine, %
Phenylalanine, %
Taurine, %
Threonine, %
Tryptophan, %
Tyrosine, %
Valine, %

FAT

Crude fat (acid hydrolysis), %
Linoleic acid, %

Linolenic acid, %

Omega-3 fatty acids, %
Omega-6 fatty acids, %

CARBOHYDRATES
Crude fiber, %

Neutral detergent fiber, %
Acid detergent fiber, %

Dietary starch, %

Ash, %
Dry matter, %

Storage Conditions

29.00
1.66
0.44
1.17
2.72
1.38
0.63
1S
0.30
1.07
0.25
0.98
1.40

18.00
3.38
0.19
0.26
3.57

4.00
12.20
5.12

22.29

9.00
88.00

Mazuri® Exotic Canine Diet

MACRO MINERALS
Calcium, %
Chloride, %
Magnesium, %
Phosphorus, %
Potassium, %
Sodium, %

Sulfur, %

MICRO MINERALS
Cobalt, ppm

Copper, ppm

lodine, ppm

Iron, ppm
Manganese, ppm
Selenium (added), ppm
Selenium (total), ppm
Zinc, ppm

VITAMINS

Ascorbic acid, ppm
Biotin, ppm

Folic acid, ppm
Niacin, ppm
Pantothenic acid, ppm
Riboflavin, ppm
Thiamin, ppm

Vitamin A, IU/kg
Vitamin D, IU/kg

Beta-carotene, ppm

1.70
0.90
0.12
0.99
0.65
0.75
0.32

0.87
16.11
1.67
351
54.00
0.09
0.51
200

0.00
0.62
3.17
95.00
26.32
14.25
13.88
30,738
3,800
1.61

For best results, reseal the bag between uses or store contents of open paper sack in container with sealing lid.
Store in a cool (75°F/24°C or colder), dry (approximately 50% RH) location free from rodents and insects. Do not
offer moldy or insect-infested feed to animals as it may result in illness, performance loss or death. Freezing will
not harm the diet and may extend freshness. Use within 1 year of bag manufacturing or "Best if Used By" date.

' Based on the latest ingredient analysis information. Since nutrient composition of natural ingredients varies, analyses will

vary accordingly.

Mazuri® is a registered trademark of PMI Nutrition International, LLC.
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