Mazuri® Exotic Canine Diet

(Available at www.mazuri.com or through a Mazuri® dealer)





Description

Mazuri[®] Exotic Canine Diet supplies complete canine life-cycle nutrition. This is a palatable, high energy, high protein, nutrient dense diet formulated to promote good body conditioning, good coat quality, low stool volume and firm stools.

Features and Benefits

- · Tested in red, Mexican and gray wolves.
- Formulated for the exotic canine.
- Complete nutrition No supplementation required.*
- High protein and high energy Promotes good body condition and a shiny, healthy coat.
- Nutrient dense Promotes low stool volume and firm stools.

Product Form

Extruded feed | 3/6" diameter x 5/16" length | 33 lb. (15 kg) net weight paper sack



Guaranteed Analysis

Crude protein not less than 29.00%	Moisture not more than12.00%
Crude fat not less than18.00%	Ash not more than9.00%
Crude fiber not more than 4.00%	Sodium not more than0.75%

Ingredients

Poultry By-Product Meal, Ground Corn, Corn Gluten Meal, Rice Flour, Porcine Animal Fat Preserved with BHA and Citric Acid, Porcine Meat and Bone Meal, Dried Plain Beet Pulp, Poultry Fat Preserved with Mixed Tocopherols, Ground Soybean Hulls, Linseed Meal, Brewers Dried Yeast, Hydrolyzed Poultry By-Products Aggregate, Dried Egg Product, Spray Dried Animal Blood Cells, Salt, Potassium Chloride, Natural Flavor, Calcium Carbonate, Taurine, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Choline Chloride, Preserved with Mixed Tocopherols, Rosemary Extract, Cholecalciferol (Vitamin D3), DL-Methionine, Biotin, Vitamin A Acetate, DL-Alpha-Tocopherol Acetate (Vitamin E), Citric Acid (a Preservative), Ferrous Sulfate, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite Complex (Vitamin K), Inositol, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Folic Acid, Thiamine Mononitrate, Calcium Iodate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin Supplement, Nicotinic Acid, Manganous Oxide, Vitamin B12 Supplement, Copper Sulfate, Cobalt Carbonate, Sodium Selenite

Feeding Directions

- Change the animal's diet gradually by mixing Mazuri[®] Exotic Canine Diet with the current diet. Increase the proportion of Mazuri[®] diet each day until the animals are completely switched over.
- Feed free-choice to growing or active animals. The amount of food consumed will vary with the animal's level of activity, physiological stage and environment.
 - For body weight maintenance or low activity animals, consumption will be approximately (based upon the animal's current body weight):

Animal Weight, lb.	Mazuri [®] Exotic Canine Diet, g (oz)
20	205 (7.2)
30	305 (10.7)
50	500 (17.6)
70	695 (24.5)

- Active animals may require more feed to maintain condition.
- Breeding and lactating animals should be fed free-choice, but body weight should be monitored during gestation. If the animal begins to gain excessive weight, feed should be limited.

^{*} For more information, see page 2 Mazuri® is a registered trademark of PMI Nutrition International, LLC. 16JUN2022

Mazuri® Exotic Canine Diet

Approximate Nutrient Composition¹

PROTEIN		MACRO MINERALS	
Crude protein, %	29.00	Calcium, %	1.70
Arginine, %	1.66	Chloride, %	0.90
Cystine, %	0.44	Magnesium, %	0.12
Isoleucine, %	1.17	Phosphorus, %	0.99
Leucine, %	2.72	Potassium, %	0.65
Lysine, %	1.38	Sodium, %	0.75
Methionine, %	0.63	Sulfur, %	0.32
Phenylalanine, %	1.37		
Taurine, %	0.30	MICRO MINERALS	
Threonine, %	1.07	Cobalt, ppm	0.87
Tryptophan, %	0.25	Copper, ppm	16.11
Tyrosine, %	0.98	lodine, ppm	1.67
Valine, %	1.40	Iron, ppm	351
		Manganese, ppm	54.00
FAT		Selenium (added), ppm	0.09
Crude fat (acid hydrolysis), %	18.00	Selenium (total), ppm	0.51
Linoleic acid, %	3.38	Zinc, ppm	200
Linolenic acid, %	0.19	VITAMINS	
Omega-3 fatty acids, %	0.26	Ascorbic acid, ppm	0.00
Omega-6 fatty acids, %	3.57	Biotin, ppm	0.62
		Folic acid, ppm	3.17
CARBOHYDRATES		Niacin, ppm	95.00
Crude fiber, %	4.00	Pantothenic acid, ppm	26.32
Neutral detergent fiber, %	12.20	Riboflavin, ppm	14.25
Acid detergent fiber, %	5.12	Thiamin, ppm	13.88
Dietary starch, %	22.29	Vitamin A, IU/kg	30,738
,,		Vitamin D ₃ , IU/kg	3,800
		Beta-carotene, ppm	1.61
Ash, %	9.00		
Dry matter, %	88.00		

Storage Conditions

For best results, reseal the bag between uses or store contents of open paper sack in container with sealing lid. Store in a cool (75°F/24°C or colder), dry (approximately 50% RH) location free from rodents and insects. Do not offer moldy or insect-infested feed to animals as it may result in illness, performance loss or death. Freezing will not harm the diet and may extend freshness. Use within 1 year of bag manufacturing or "Best if Used By" date.

Mazuri® is a registered trademark of PMI Nutrition International, LLC.

16JUN2022 5MN2-RCHM-W 7

¹ Based on the latest ingredient analysis information. Since nutrient composition of natural ingredients varies, analyses will vary accordingly.